BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1158

In the Matter of:)	PETITION TO INTERVENE AND
)	WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE
Recommendations for)	of ENERGY TRUST OF
Performance Measures)	OREGON
for the Energy Trust of Oregon)	

Pursuant to OAR 860-012-001, Energy Trust of Oregon, Inc., petitions for leave to intervene in this proceeding.

Petitioners: Name: Energy Trust of Oregon, Inc., John M. Volkman: e-mail: john.volkman@energytrust.org phone number: 503-445-7623 Fred Gordon: e-mail: fred.gordon@energytrust.org phone number: 503-445-7602 Address: 851 SW Sixth Ave., Suite 1200, Portland OR 97204 Fax number: 503-546-6862

<u>Counsel for petitioner</u>: Name: John M. Volkman Address: 851 SW Sixth Ave., Suite 1200, Portland OR 97204 Phone number: 503-445-7633 Fax number: 503-546-6862 e-mail address: john.volkman@energytrust.org

<u>Purpose of the organization</u>: Administrator of public purpose funds pursuant to agreement with the Commission, acting under ORS 757.600.

Nature and extent of the petitioner's interest in the proceeding: The performance measures would apply to Energy Trust programs.

The issues the petitioner intends to raise at the proceeding: Energy Trust may provide input depending on the issues raised by others. Any special knowledge or expertise of the petitioner that would assist the <u>Commission in resolving the issues in the proceeding</u>: Experience administering public purpose funds.

<u>Waiver of paper service</u>: Energy Trust hereby waives paper service of any and all filings in this proceeding, pursuant to OAR 860-013-0070(4).

Based on the information provided above in accordance with the Commission's rules or procedure, Energy Trust seeks to participate in this proceeding as an intervenor. Energy Trust will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceeding.

DATED this 8th day of February, 2011.

By:_

John M. Volkman Attorney for Energy Trust Of Oregon, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The Commission's electronic docket shows no other intervenors and/or persons to be served.

Dated this 8th day of February, 2011, at Portland, Oregon.

By: John M. Volkman, General Counsel Energy Trust of Oregon, Inc.